

VACUUM EXCAVATON SERVICES / DPW - PRICING PAGE
(CR-8693-J6)

Bidder Name: Phoenix Communications Inc.

Item Number	Estimated Annual Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	100 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification (M-F) 7:30 AM-4:00 PM	\$ <u>315.00</u> Per Hour	\$ <u>31,500</u> Total
2	40 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification (M-F) 4:00 PM-11:30 PM	\$ <u>315.00</u> Per Hour	\$ <u>12,600</u> Total
3	24 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification (M-F) 11:30 PM-7:00AM	\$ <u>315.00</u> Per Hour	\$ <u>7,560</u> Total
4	24 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification Saturday, Sunday, Holiday (24 hour)	\$ <u>360.00</u> Per Hour	\$ <u>8,600</u> Total
5	1,000 hours	Vacuum excavation services with up to a 24 hours notification (M-F) 7:30 AM-4:00 PM	\$ <u>315.00</u> Per Hour	\$ <u>315,000</u> Total
			Grand Total All Items	\$ <u>375,300</u> *

* Award to be based on grand total. Bidders must bid on all items.

- In an effort to ensure service coverage remains available to the City at all times, multiple awards may be made by the City with a primary and secondary vendor selected.
- Any call for vacuum excavation services shall be a four-hour minimum charge
- Estimated Annual Quantities are for bidding purposes only. Actual quantities (hours) may be more or less than estimated. Unit prices shall remain firm for the entire contract period.

VACUUM EXCAVATON SERVICES / DPW - PRICING PAGE
(CR-8693-J6)

Bidder Name: R.H. White Construction Co., Inc.
 (Massachusetts Corporation)

Item Number	Estimated Annual Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	100 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification (M-F) 7:30 AM-4:00 PM	<u>\$ 312.00</u> Per Hour	<u>\$31,200.00</u> Total
2	40 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification (M-F) 4:00 PM-11:30 PM	<u>\$ 367.00</u> Per Hour	<u>\$ 14,680.00</u> Total
3	24 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification (M-F) 11:30 PM-7:00AM	<u>\$ 367.00</u> Per Hour	<u>\$ 8,808.00</u> Total
4	24 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification Saturday, Sunday, Holiday (24 hour)	<u>\$ 367.00</u> Per Hour	<u>\$ 8,808.00</u> Total
5	1,000 hours	Vacuum excavation services with up to a 24 hours notification (M-F) 7:30 AM-4:00 PM	<u>\$ 312.00</u> Per Hour	<u>\$312,000.00</u> Total
			Grand Total All Items	<u>\$ 375,496.00</u> *

* Award to be based on grand total. Bidders must bid on all items.

- In an effort to ensure service coverage remains available to the City at all times, multiple awards may be made by the City with a primary and secondary vendor selected.
- Any call for vacuum excavation services shall be a four-hour minimum charge
- Estimated Annual Quantities are for bidding purposes only. Actual quantities (hours) may be more or less than estimated. Unit prices shall remain firm for the entire contract period.

VACUUM EXCAVATON SERVICES / DPW - PRICING PAGE
(CR-8693-J6)

Bidder Name: EKB Equipment LLC DBA New England Vaccuum Excavation Matthew Bergeron

Item Number	Estimated Annual Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	100 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification (M-F) 7:30 AM-4:00 PM	\$ <u>375.00</u> Per Hour	\$ <u>37,500</u> Total
2	40 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification (M-F) 4:00 PM-11:30 PM	\$ <u>450.00</u> Per Hour	\$ <u>18,000</u> Total
3	24 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification (M-F) 11:30 PM-7:00AM	\$ <u>450.00</u> Per Hour	\$ <u>10,800</u> Total
4	24 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification Saturday, Sunday, Holiday (24 hour)	\$ <u>450.00</u> Per Hour	\$ <u>10,800</u> Total
5	1,000 hours	Vacuum excavation services with up to a 24 hours notification (M-F) 7:30 AM-4:00 PM	\$ <u>375.00</u> Per Hour	\$ <u>375,000</u> Total
			Grand Total All Items	\$ <u>452,100.00</u> *

* Award to be based on grand total. Bidders must bid on all items.

- In an effort to ensure service coverage remains available to the City at all times, multiple awards may be made by the City with a primary and secondary vendor selected.
- Any call for vacuum excavation services shall be a four-hour minimum charge
- Estimated Annual Quantities are for bidding purposes only. Actual quantities (hours) may be more or less than estimated. Unit prices shall remain firm for the entire contract period.

VACUUM EXCAVATON SERVICES / DPW - PRICING PAGE
(CR-8693-J6)

Champion Environmental Services

Bidder Name: _____

Item Number	Estimated Annual Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	100 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification (M-F) 7:30 AM-4:00 PM	<u>\$2,365.00</u> Per Hour	<u>\$236,500.00</u> Total
2	40 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification (M-F) 4:00 PM-11:30 PM	<u>\$2,665.00</u> Per Hour	<u>\$106,600.00</u> Total
3	24 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification (M-F) 11:30 PM-7:00AM	<u>\$2,765.00</u> Per Hour	<u>\$66,360.00</u> Total
4	24 hours	Emergency Vacuum excavation services within two hours of notification Saturday, Sunday, Holiday (24 hour)	<u>\$3,168.00</u> Per Hour	<u>\$76,032.00</u> Total
5	1,000 hours	Vacuum excavation services with up to a 24 hours notification (M-F) 7:30 AM-4:00 PM	<u>\$2,365.00</u> Per Hour	<u>\$2,365,000.00</u> Total
			Grand Total All Items	<u>\$2,850,492.00*</u>

*** Award to be based on grand total. Bidders must bid on all items.**

- In an effort to ensure service coverage remains available to the City at all times, multiple awards may be made by the City with a primary and secondary vendor selected.
- Any call for vacuum excavation services shall be a four-hour minimum charge
- Estimated Annual Quantities are for bidding purposes only. Actual quantities (hours) may be more or less than estimated. Unit prices shall remain firm for the entire contract period.